	Δ	1-541.40		09/	719585	
BOX ASSIGNMENTS			<u>ורח R</u>	edid inot/psec	FOR TRADEDA2000	
	01-22	2-2001				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O			۶.	۲۱ ۲	.14.00	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (AS.	1015	89296				
1. NIEMINEN, Esko		2. PIRTTIAHO, L 4.	auri			
2. 4. 5. 6.						
7. 8.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED?						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTE NAME: NOKIA NETWORKS OY	EREST:					
ADDRESS: Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland						
<ol> <li><u>NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):</u> (Submit herewith <u>only one document</u> for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document).</li> </ol>						
document)       MASSIGNMENT OF     WHOLE     PART INTEREST     EXEC. DATE: November 23, 2000						
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND						
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 23, 2000						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?						
series code/serial no if n	INVENTOR ot in item 1	B. PATENT NO(	S) M#		1 <sup>st</sup> INVENTOR if not in item 1	
NEW APPLICATION 275883 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspond	dence	6. NUMBER IN				
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 0 +	- PATS <u>0</u>		<u>1</u>	
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF ABOVE TOT		•	581)	
Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW		ABOVE TOTA	<b>4∟ Χ Φ4</b> 0 −	Φ40		
Ninth Floor						
Washington, DC 20005-3918						
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. IF ABOVE FEI INSUFFICIENC			NUMBER: 03-3975	
PMS 275883 299031		UNDER ORDER	NO	60258	275883	
MATTER NO. CLIENT	REF.	dup. sheet not requ	iired (	LIENT NO.	MATTER NO.	
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.		· · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for the original document.	regoing informati	ion is true and co	rrect and a	ny attached cop	y is a true copy of	
ale original document.	Γ	10. Total number	r of pages i	ncluding this		
$A \neq D = I \rightarrow$		cover sheet, atta	chments a	nd document	2	
Olechand C. Invina		(do not file dup.	Cover shee	t)		
Signature (/						
Attorney: <u>Richard C. Irving</u> Reg. No. 38499		Date: Decemi	per 14, 200	0		
Atty/Sec: RCI/mhn TEL: (202) 861-3	3788		02) 822-09			
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)						
unio eses passives industrian developed 🔪						
and the second						

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, Esko Nieminen, Maahisentie 3 B 10, FIN-90550 Oulu, Finland

## Lauri Pirttiaho, Allitie 2 B 29, FIN-90150 Oulu, Finland

ha <u>ve</u> invented certain new and useful	l improvements in <u>Segmentation</u>	mechanism for a block encoder
for which we are about to make		application for Letters
(I/we have made Patent of the United States of Americ	or am/are about to make) ca;	
AND WHEREAS, <u>Nokia Netv</u>	works Oy	
Keilalahde	ntie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finlar	1d
desirous of acquiring an interest the	erein and in the Letters Patent	to be obtained therefor from the
United States;		
NOW THEREFORE, be it know	own by all whom it may concern	, that for and in consideration of
	Ten	Dollars (\$10
to <u>us</u> in hand paid, the receipt of whi	ich is hereby acknowledged <u>we</u>	
have assigned, sold, and set over, and	by these presents do hereby assi	ign, sell, and set over unto the said
Nokia Networks Oy		-
	right title and inte	erest in and to the said invention,
as fully set forth and described in the		seet in and to the sala invention,
napplicable	d executed by on the 4th day of <u>April</u> , 20 <u>00</u> , Serial N	o. <u>PCT/F100/00322</u>
		prication and Letters Fatent to be
held and enjoyed by the said <u>Nokia</u>		atives to the full and of the term
for <u>their</u> own use and behoof,		
for which said Letters Patent are gran		same would have been held by
ushad this assignment a		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Oulu, Finland thi	hereunto sethand sday ofNovember	and affix seal at, A.D. 20_00
		Coho Néomine.
		(Inventor's full Signature)

\* State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

**RECORDED: 12/14/2000**